



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/09/2023

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 02-3J8404

05/10/2023

**Project ID:** 0222000089

SISKIYOU COUNTY NEAR HAPPY CAMP FROM 4.6 MILES WEST OF  
CLEAR CREEK BRIDGE TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF OAK FLAT CREEK  
BRIDGE

**Contract Code:** D

**Location:** 02-Sis-96-28.0/34.5

**Number of Items:** 22

HMA overlay with replace asphalt concrete surfacing.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 2    **Total Number of Working Days:** 25    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$538,998.50

**Number of Bidders:** 2    **Engineers Est:** \$1,813,101.50    **% Over/Under Est:** 29.73%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,352,100.00	VC0000022972	J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17400 CLEAR CREEK ROAD REDDING CA 96001	CSLB# 00769989    NSB PREF CLAIMED Phone (530) 246-4292 Fax (530) 246-9940
2	\$2,563,330.00	VC0000018628	TULLIS, INC. 16951 CLEAR CREEK ROAD REDDING CA 96049	CSLB# 00295418    CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (530) 241-5105

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	25.0	10,400.00	260,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,775.00	5,775.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	96,259.00	96,259.00
0005	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	100.0	28.00	2,800.00
0006	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,520.00	2,520.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,560.00	7,560.00
0008	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	50.0	56.00	2,800.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	940.00	940.00
0011	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	2,350.0	80.00	188,000.00
0012	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	340.0	614.00	208,760.00
0013	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	6,810.0	201.00	1,368,810.00
0014	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,250.00	5,250.00
0015	397005	TACK COAT	TON	31.0	686.00	21,266.00
0016	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	12,700.0	5.00	63,500.00
0017	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	10.0	35.00	350.00
0018	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1.0	650.00	650.00
0019	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	170.0	12.00	2,040.00
0020	840583	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	103,000.0	0.95	97,850.00
0021	840584	8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	140.0	1.50	210.00
0022	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	170.0	28.00	4,760.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$2,352,100.00</b>

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2023

Contract Number: 02-3J8404

Page 3

05/10/2023

### Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	3,000.00	75,000.00
0003	5,500.00	5,500.00
0004	169,000.00	169,000.00
0005	1.00	100.00
0006	1,500.00	1,500.00
0007	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	40.00	2,000.00
0009	4,500.00	4,500.00
0010	750.00	750.00
0011	75.00	176,250.00
0012	750.00	255,000.00
0013	235.00	1,600,350.00
0014	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	600.00	18,600.00
0016	8.00	101,600.00
0017	35.00	350.00
0018	650.00	650.00
0019	45.00	7,650.00
0020	1.22	125,660.00
0021	8.00	1,120.00
0022	35.00	5,950.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$2,563,330.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018628	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 19 - 22
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 18 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 12 (5.3%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 16 (15.5%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL & MOB
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL & MOB

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022972	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (29.08%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - PARTIAL - (T/C FOR ITEMS 19, 20, 21 ONLY)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022972	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (65.87%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - PARTIAL - T/C (EXCLUDING ITEMS 19, 20, 21)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 18 (100%)